Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 31% 38% 26% 29% 30% 32% 37% 35% 11% 32% 33%
Off on the wrong track 54% 58% 52% 56% 56% 47% 59% 52% 52% 76% 44% 47%
Not sure 14% 10% 10% 18% 14% 23% 9% 11% 12% 12% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (767) (461) (539) (215) (240) (333) (212) (711) (121) (111) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 10% 27% 67% 7% 63% 30% 36% 34% 29% 31% 35% 30%
Off on the wrong track 54% 82% 51% 24% 86% 27% 55% 54% 55% 56% 57% 50% 57%
Not sure 14% 8% 22% 9% 7% 11% 15% 10% 11% 16% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (330)  (405) (265)  (299)  (288)  (464) (260) (157) (160) (220) (396)  (224)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 26% 25% 19% 14% 18% 23% 31% 26% 4% 12% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 20% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 20% 7% 16% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12% 6% 9% 18% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 39% 46% 44% 41% 41% 44% 38% 63% 48% 34%
Not sure 8% 4% 7% 9% 10% 14% 5% 4% 7% 8% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (767) (461) (539) (215) (240) (333) (212) (711) (121) (111) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 22% 2%  16%  55% 2%  60% 16% 27% 28% 16% 22%  23%  22%
Somewhat approve 18% 4% 19% 33% 5% 30% 19% 19% 15% 19% 16% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 12% 5% 6% 3% 13% 8% 7% 12% 12% 12% 5%
Strongly disapprove 42% 79% 37% 6% 86% 3% 44% 40% 47% 44% 43% 39% 46%
Not sure 8% 3% 16% 2% 2% 4% 8% 7% 3% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (330)  (405) (265)  (299)  (288)  (464) (260) (157) (160) (220) (396)  (224)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 26% 25% 27% 24% 26% 25% 27% 26% * 21% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 62% 61% 63% 61% 60% 55% 62% 69% 64% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 19% 13% 3% 10% * 27% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (400) (324) (208) (192) (71) (88) (143) (98) (325) (13) (38) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the
President has done 26% * 18% 33% * 29% 24% 22% 30% 24% 26% 26% 26%

Approve of most of the
things the President
has done, but

disapprove of a few of
the things he has done 62% * 66% 61% * 63% 62% 68% 52% 62% 65% 61% 60%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 16% 7% * 8% 14% 10% 18% 14% 10% 12% 14%
Totals 100% * 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (400) (20) (148) (232) (17) (259) (164) (116) (68) (57) (83) (166) (94)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 55% 49% 56% 47% 61% 51% 53% 50% 55% 66% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 38% 42% 37% 43% 33% 40% 42% 42% 34% 26% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 6% 10% 5% 8% 11% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (527) (410) (226) (301) (123) (122) (176) (106) (338) (98) (64) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 60% 47% * 61% * 53% 50% 52% 56% 42% 55% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 36% 42% * 34% * 37% 43% 43% 38% 48% 35% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 11% * 5% * 10% 7% 5% 6% 10% 10% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (527) (299) (203) (25) (275) (18) (265) (127) (85) (92) (118) (201) (116)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — (Fox News video: Life, Liberty & Levin) PRESIDENTIAL HARASSMENT! https://t.co/G3f6QBNSMa
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 16% 11% 18% 21% 29% 24% 3% 11% 21%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 5%
OK 20% 15% 21% 19% 26% 24% 19% 10% 18% 19% 28% 27%
Bad 17% 15% 13% 22% 18% 18% 17% 16% 15% 24% 21% 19%
Terrible 33% 37% 33% 34% 34% 32% 33% 34% 32% 44% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (750) (449) (525) (212) (235) (325) (202) (695) (115) (108) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 47% 1% 53% 15% 22% 24% 12% 21% 21% 21%
Good 10% 2% 9% 21% 2% 19% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8%
OK 20% 10% 26% 22% 7% 20% 21% 16% 16% 18% 20% 20% 20%
Bad 17% 24% 20% 5% 19% 5% 20% 17% 12% 23% 17% 17% 14%
Terrible 33% 62% 28% 5% 71% 3% 34% 32% 39% 37% 31% 31% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (974) (323) (393) (258) (292) (282) (450) (256) (154) (156) (215) (383) (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5B. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — This should NEVER happen to another President AGAIN! https://t.co/9fnYIzjKQX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 19% 14% 19% 24% 34% 27% 6% 12% 19%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 9%
OK 22% 15% 22% 22% 21% 29% 23% 12% 21% 21% 23% 30%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 19% 21% 15% 15% 12% 13% 23% 22% 17%
Terrible 30% 34% 30% 30% 33% 30% 29% 31% 28% 43% 35% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (757) (453) (528) (212) (234) (330) (205) (700) (116) (109) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 18% 55% 2% 62% 16% 30% 27% 17% 22% 25% 22%
Good 10% 2% 11% 17% 3% 15% 11% 7% 7% 6% 10% 10% 11%
OK 22% 14% 29% 20% 7% 18% 25% 16% 17% 23% 27% 20% 18%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 3% 23% 4% 17% 16% 13% 24% 14% 13% 16%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 4% 66% 1% 31% 31% 35% 29% 27% 31% 34%
Totals 101% 102%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (322) (397) (262) (293) (286) (452) (257) (156) (158) (216) (386) (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Just spoke to @LouDobbs. Will be doing a very interesting show tonight at 7:00 P.M. Eastern on @FoxBusi-
ness!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 18% 13% 12% 15% 16% 19% 18% 3% 11% 14%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 18% 16% 5% 5% 15%
OK 34% 30% 34% 34% 36% 37% 36% 26% 33% 35% 43% 35%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 17% 17% 12% 14% 15% 14% 22% 13% 10%
Terrible 23% 25% 22% 23% 24% 24% 22% 22% 19% 35% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (753) (451) (528) (211) (234) (329) (205) (702) (115) (106) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 10% 39% 1% 41% 12% 19% 17% 11% 14% 18% 15%
Good 13% 3% 14% 25% 1% 29% 12% 15% 12% 11% 15% 13% 13%
OK 34% 31% 40% 28% 27% 27% 36% 31% 32% 32% 36% 33% 36%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 4% 22% 3% 17% 12% 14% 20% 13% 13% 15%
Terrible 23% 41% 21% 3% 49% 1% 23% 23% 25% 26% 21% 23% 21%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (322)  (395) (262)  (292)  (285) (454) (256) (155) (155) (216) (388)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Today, @FLOTUS Melania and | are honored to host the 2019 @WhiteHouse Easter Egg Roll!
https://t.co/dKxSefCI7H
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 24% 23% 19% 20% 25% 29% 29% 7% 13% 18%
Good 15% 16% 16% 15% 11% 14% 14% 22% 17% 8% 14% 14%
OK 35% 31% 34% 35% 35% 38% 38% 25% 34% 34% 40% 43%
Bad 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7% 16% 11% 7%
Terrible 18% 17% 16% 19% 25% 21% 13% 14% 14% 35% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (756) (455) (528) (212) (238) (330) (203) (701) (117) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 18% 56% 3% 60% 20% 26% 26% 16% 23% 28% 22%
Good 15% 7% 17% 22% 7% 24% 14% 20% 14% 13% 16% 15% 18%
OK 35% 43% 40% 17% 46% 13% 37% 29% 41% 40% 41% 29% 35%
Bad 8% 15% 8% 1% 13% 1% 10% 8% 6% 12% 5% 8% 10%
Terrible 18% 29% 17% 4% 31% 2% 20% 17% 12% 18% 15% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (325) (398) (260) (295) (285) (457) (254) (156) (158) (218) (389) (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Isn’t it amazing that the people who were closest to me, by far, and knew the Campaign better than anyone,
were never even called to testify before Mueller. The reason is that the 18 Angry Democrats knew they would all say ‘NO COLLUSION’ and only
very good things!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 11% 18% 21% 28% 24% 1% 11% 22%
Good 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 5% 13% 12% 13% 5% 6% 10%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 19% 27% 17% 12% 18% 21% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 15% 13% 21% 26% 16% 17% 10% 14% 27% 24% 15%
Terrible 33% 37% 33% 34% 31% 34% 32% 38% 31% 45% 37% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (759) (453) (531) (209) (237) (330) (208) (704) (114) (110) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 15% 50% 1% 53% 15% 24% 23% 13% 17% 22% 22%
Good 11% 2% 12% 21% 1% 24% 11% 15% 6% 13% 13% 11% 8%
OK 19% 10% 27% 17% 7% 15% 20% 13% 21% 15% 24% 19% 17%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 5% 19% 6% 20% 16% 12% 24% 15% 16% 16%
Terrible 33% 63% 28% 7% 72% 2% 33% 33% 39% 35% 32% 32% 37%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (323)  (398)  (263)  (295)  (287)  (458) (256) (156) (156) (217) (388)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — A very exculpatory section of the Mueller Report: NO CONSPIRACY, COORDINATION or COLLUSION with the
Trump Campaign and the Russians. You can’t be more clear than that!” @GreggJarrett
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 12% 19% 22% 34% 26% 5% 14% 18%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 3% 7% 9%
OK 21% 17% 20% 21% 27% 26% 19% 11% 20% 21% 20% 29%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 17% 16% 18% 15% 15% 26% 20% 16%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 32% 34% 30% 29% 32% 28% 45% 38% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (754) (451) (528) (211) (233) (330) (205) (699) (115) (109) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 17% 54% 1% 59% 16% 27% 24% 17% 23% 23% 21%
Good 10% 2% 12% 17% 1% 17% 11% 9% 7% 7% 11% 11% 8%
OK 21% 14% 27% 19% 11% 19% 20% 18% 22% 22% 23% 19% 21%
Bad 17% 29% 16% 3% 23% 2% 21% 16% 11% 21% 14% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 55% 28% 6% 65% 2% 31% 30% 36% 33% 29% 29% 34%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (323)  (396) (260)  (294)  (284)  (457) (250) (156) (157) (216) (386)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — *The Obama Administration did not do itself proud in this. @ByronYork https://t.co/6IDI1VEqFV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 16% 10% 17% 21% 26% 23% 2% 9% 22%
Good 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 13% 13% 10% 10% 7%
OK 21% 17% 24% 19% 27% 25% 20% 13% 21% 20% 23% 26%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 22% 19% 17% 20% 18% 18% 24% 20% 17%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 32% 33% 31% 27% 29% 26% 45% 37% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (746) (445) (525) (208) (235) (325) (202) (690) (115) (109) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 15% 47% 1% 53% 14% 24% 22% 13% 20% 20% 21%
Good 12% 3% 12% 21% 3% 21% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10%
OK 21% 13% 28% 21% 11% 18% 22% 17% 22% 22% 25% 21% 19%
Bad 19% 29% 20% 5% 25% 6% 21% 20% 14% 26% 18% 18% 16%
Terrible 30% 55% 25% 6% 61% 2% 32% 26% 33% 29% 27% 28% 34%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (320)  (393)  (257)  (291)  (280)  (449) (253) (154) (156) (212) (384)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — SOUTHERN BORDER CRISIS! @LouDobbs https://t.co/2w3Qt9p8ER
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 13% 15% 23% 27% 24% 5% 13% 16%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 14% 11% 2% 6% 14%
OK 22% 16% 24% 20% 24% 31% 20% 13% 22% 24% 21% 24%
Bad 19% 18% 13% 24% 22% 14% 22% 16% 16% 31% 23% 15%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 31% 33% 31% 27% 31% 27% 38% 37% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (747) (446) (525) (210) (233) (327) (201) (692) (116) (107) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 45% 2% 52% 15% 23% 22% 14% 19% 21% 23%
Good 10% 1% 11% 19% 1% 21% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9%
OK 22% 12% 29% 24% 7% 21% 23% 20% 18% 25% 30% 19% 17%
Bad 19% 30% 17% 6% 26% 4% 22% 17% 14% 21% 16% 19% 18%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 5% 63% 1% 30% 28% 37% 32% 26% 29% 33%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (321)  (393) (257)  (292) (281) (451) (254) (152) (157) (213) (382)  (219)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Spoke to the Prime Minister of Italy, Giuseppe Conte, mostly concerning Immigration, Taxes, Trade, and the
Economy of both of our countries. Very good call!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 15% 15% 18% 18% 23% 22% 4% 1% 18%
Good 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 13% 20% 20% 21% 7% 12% 11%
OK 34% 31% 32% 36% 31% 36% 37% 31% 33% 34% 40% 33%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 15% 17% 14% 11% 16% 12% 23% 12% 21%
Terrible 16% 16% 15% 17% 21% 19% 14% 11% 12% 32% 26% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (981) (758) (452) (529) (209) (238) (329) (205) (702) (116) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 14% 47% 1% 50% 14% 23% 20% 13% 19% 21% 18%
Good 18% 7% 18% 30% 5% 31% 17% 20% 18% 15% 18% 18% 18%
OK 34% 42% 40% 16% 42% 15% 35% 32% 35% 36% 36% 31% 36%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 4% 21% 3% 15% 11% 17% 16% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 16% 28% 14% 3% 31% 1% 19% 14% 10% 20% 13% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (981) (324) (396) (261) (294) (287) (455) (256) (157) (156) (217) (385) (223)

15



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Spoke to Prime Minister Ranil Wickremesinghe of Sri Lanka this morning to inform him that the United States
stands by him and his country in the fight against terrorism. Also expressed condolences on behalf of myself and the People of the United States!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 29% 20% 16% 23% 27% 31% 30% 7% 13% 16%
Good 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% 16% 22% 20% 21% 16% 19% 22%
OK 33% 30% 32% 35% 33% 32% 32% 36% 33% 35% 31% 40%
Bad 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 3% 6% 14% 12% 3%
Terrible 15% 14% 13% 16% 21% 19% 11% 9% 10% 28% 25% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (761) (454) (531) (212) (237) (328) (208) (703) (118) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 21% 55% 4% 61% 19% 31% 28% 16% 22% 30% 23%
Good 20% 19% 19% 24% 17% 26% 20% 23% 22% 21% 24% 16% 24%
OK 33% 43% 36% 17% 45% 11% 35% 27% 38% 37% 36% 30% 33%
Bad 7% 11% 9% 1% 9% 1% 9% 6% 3% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Terrible 15% 23% 15% 3% 25% 1% 17% 13% 9% 18% 10% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (327)  (397) (261)  (296)  (287)  (457) (258) (156) (158) (217) (389)  (221)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — My friend Herman Cain, a truly wonderful man, has asked me not to nominate him for a seat on the Federal
Reserve Board. | will respect his wishes. Herman is a great American who truly loves our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 16% 13% 16% 18% 25% 21% 6% 10% 16%
Good 15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 17% 17% 9% 12% 15%
OK 34% 29% 32% 36% 35% 37% 34% 30% 34% 33% 38% 30%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 14% 18% 12% 15% 9% 11% 25% 16% 20%
Terrible 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 20% 17% 19% 16% 28% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (760) (457) (527) (212) (237) (328) (207) (706) (117) (106) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 13% 43% 3% 46% 14% 23% 20% 12% 20% 19% 18%
Good 15% 5% 17% 26% 4% 28% 15% 18% 10% 11% 17% 17% 15%
OK 34% 33% 42% 24% 31% 22% 38% 27% 36% 35% 37% 32% 33%
Bad 14% 24% 11% 5% 24% 2% 15% 12% 14% 19% 11% 14% 13%
Terrible 19% 34% 18% 2% 38% 1% 19% 19% 19% 22% 16% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (984) (325) (396) (263) (295) (288) (455) (257) (157) (158) (218) (388) (220)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Congratulations! https://t.co/1qWbGqCCyj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 23% 16% 13% 16% 19% 32% 24% 3% 9% 14%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 6% 16%
OK 27% 21% 25% 29% 30% 32% 28% 17% 26% 21% 34% 32%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 18% 20% 13% 18% 18% 17% 27% 17% 9%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 27% 27% 30% 24% 26% 23% 39% 34% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (747) (449) (522) (211) (232) (328) (200) (694) (113) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 46% 1% 55% 15% 22% 24% 11% 20% 22% 20%
Good 10% 4% 10% 18% 3% 17% 10% 16% 6% 8% 11% 10% 11%
OK 27% 19% 33% 27% 15% 23% 30% 19% 23% 34% 27% 24% 27%
Bad 17% 28% 18% 3% 28% 2% 20% 15% 15% 19% 16% 18% 16%
Terrible 26% 48% 23% 5% 53% 2% 25% 28% 31% 29% 25% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (320)  (390) (261)  (289)  (282)  (453) (252) (153) (153) (213) (387)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Thank you @MarkLevinShow! MAGA https://t.co/kff84hFgKP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 8% 16% 22% 28% 24% 2% 8% 18%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 13% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 11% 7%
OK 26% 20% 23% 29% 30% 33% 25% 16% 26% 21% 31% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 23% 16% 20% 12% 16% 30% 19% 18%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 28% 26% 27% 26% 35% 25% 42% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (747) (448) (525) (209) (236) (326) (202) (695) (115) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 1% 15% 46% 1% 55% 13% 25% 24% 12% 19% 21% 21%
Good 9% 1% 9% 18% 2% 17% 10% 11% 5% 7% 9% 10% 10%
OK 26% 18% 32% 26% 12% 23% 28% 20% 21% 29% 30% 24% 24%
Bad 18% 27% 20% 5% 27% 4% 20% 16% 18% 22% 15% 19% 17%
Terrible 28% 53% 23% 5% 60% 1% 28% 28% 32% 30% 28% 26% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (973)  (320) (393) (260)  (291)  (281)  (452) (253) (155) (156) (215) (382) (220




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Only high crimes and misdemeanors can lead to impeachment. There were no crimes by me (No Collusion, No
Obstruction), so you can’t impeach. It was the Democrats that committed the crimes, not your Republican President! Tables are finally turning
on the Witch Hunt!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 18% 13% 19% 25% 33% 27% 4% 14% 23%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 10% 3% 8% 8%
OK 18% 12% 18% 18% 22% 24% 16% 7% 16% 16% 24% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 20% 17% 18% 8% 13% 27% 23% 14%
Terrible 35% 39% 33% 37% 35% 33% 33% 42% 33% 50% 32% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (976) (753) (453) (523) (211) (235) (326) (204) (696) (117) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 19% 55% 2% 61% 17% 29% 27% 16% 21% 26% 23%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 1% 17% 11% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 9%
OK 18% 7% 26% 17% 4% 15% 18% 14% 15% 17% 19% 15% 21%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 5% 19% 5% 18% 15% 15% 23% 15% 17% 10%
Terrible 35% 64% 30% 5% 74% 2% 36% 34% 38% 37% 35% 33% 37%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (324)  (395) (257)  (295)  (281) (454 (252) (155) (157) (215) (384)  (220)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — Saudi Arabia and others in OPEC will more than make up the Oil Flow difference in our now Full Sanctions on
Iranian Oil. Iran is being given VERY BAD advice by @JohnKerry and people who helped him lead the U.S. into the very bad Iran Nuclear Deal.
Big violation of Logan Act?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 8% 15% 19% 26% 21% 2% 9% 16%
Good 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 8% 11% 9%
OK 23% 18% 23% 24% 29% 28% 22% 14% 22% 20% 29% 25%
Bad 21% 20% 16% 26% 26% 18% 22% 17% 18% 37% 17% 26%
Terrible 26% 29% 27% 26% 24% 28% 25% 30% 24% 33% 35% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (755) (451) (525) (211) (233) (327) (205) (699) (116) (107) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 17% 2% 14% 42% 1% 47% 12% 21% 25% 10% 17% 20% 18%
Good 12% 1% 12% 26% 1% 25% 13% 12% 8% 13% 12% 13% 11%
OK 23% 14% 30% 24% 10% 22% 24% 20% 19% 23% 25% 22% 23%
Bad 21% 32% 23% 4% 30% 4% 22% 20% 21% 28% 22% 18% 19%
Terrible 26% 50% 22% 5% 58% 1% 27% 26% 28% 26% 24% 27% 29%
Totals 99% 9% 101% 101% 100% 99% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (324)  (394)  (258)  (294)  (283)  (453) (256) (156) (158) (215) (385)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets April 22, 2019 — So true - thanks @SteveHiltonx @NextRevFNC! https://t.co/2UK8RgzRQL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 11% 15% 21% 27% 22% 3% 13% 16%
Good 9% 9% 12% 7% 11% 6% 9% 10% 10% 6% 8% 11%
OK 30% 24% 27% 33% 34% 39% 27% 20% 30% 25% 35% 34%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 20% 18% 14% 19% 13% 15% 26% 14% 16%
Terrible 27% 30% 28% 25% 26% 26% 25% 31% 24% 40% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (751) (449) (527) (209) (235) (330) (202) (695) (117) (110) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 44% 2% 50% 14% 23% 24% 13% 16% 21% 19%
Good 9% 2% 10% 17% 1% 17% 10% 9% 5% 7% 9% 9% 10%
OK 30% 20% 37% 31% 14% 30% 32% 26% 24% 32% 37% 25% 30%
Bad 16% 27% 17% 2% 27% 2% 19% 13% 16% 19% 12% 18% 16%
Terrible 27% 49% 22% 6% 56% 1% 26% 28% 31% 29% 26% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (976)  (322)  (393)  (261)  (292)  (282)  (455) (252) (155) (158) (215) (385)  (218)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 35% 22% 25% 24% 29% 35% 32% 7% 28% 24%
Inappropriate 57% 58% 52% 61% 59% 56% 58% 53% 52% 81% 57% 56%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 17% 16% 20% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (766) (459) (537) (215) (237) (332) (212) (708) (121) (110) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 28% 4% 25% 63% 2% 66% 24% 32% 33% 25% 27% 30% 29%
Inappropriate 57% 91% 52% 22% 95% 18% 60% 55% 60% 61% 55% 56% 56%
Not sure 15% 5% 23% 15% 2% 16% 17% 12% 8% 14% 18% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (329) (402) (265) (299) (288) (461) (259) (157) (160) (220) (394) (222)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 41% 26% 35% 33% 31% 35% 37% 12% 35% 29%
No 52% 51% 46% 58% 49% 47% 57% 53% 47% 78% 52% 50%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 17% 16% 21% 13% 12% 16% 1% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (763) (459) (534) (214) (238) (330) (211) (707) (121) (109) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 9% 29% 69% 9% 72% 26% 40% 38% 29% 32% 35% 34%
No 52% 82% 49% 20% 84% 16% 57% 47% 54% 55% 53% 51% 51%
Not sure 15% 9% 23% 1% 8% 12% 17% 13% 8% 16% 16% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (328)  (401)  (264)  (299)  (286)  (459) (259) (156) (159) (218) (394)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 22 - 23, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.411 to 2.956,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.315.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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